

### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## THE APPOINTMENT OF ALVIN CHENG AS CEO OF THE MANAGER OF EC WORLD REIT

**Singapore, 4 May 2017** – Further to the announcements dated 21 April 2017 and 26 April 2017 on the proposed appointment of Chief Executive Officer ("**CEO**"), EC World Asset Management Pte. Ltd., as manager of EC World Real Estate Investment Trust ("**ECW**") (the "**Manager**") is pleased to announce that Mr. Alvin Cheng has been appointed as the CEO of the Manager, following receipt of the relevant regulatory approval.

 $- \operatorname{End} -$ 

DBS Bank Ltd. was the sole financial adviser, global coordinator and issue manager for the initial public offering of EC World REIT. DBS Bank Ltd., Bank of China Limited, Singapore Branch, China International Capital Corporation (Singapore) Pte. Limited and Maybank Kim Eng Securities Pte. Ltd. were the joint bookrunners and underwriters for the initial public offering of EC World REIT.

8 Shenton Way

Tel

#37-03 AXA Tower

Singapore 068811

+65 6221 9018

Page 1 of 3



# ABOUT EC WORLD REIT

Listed on 28 July 2016, EC World REIT is the first specialized logistics and e-commerce logistics REIT listed on Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited ("SGX-ST"). With its initial portfolio of six quality properties located in one of the largest e-commerce clusters in the Yangtze River Delta, EC World REIT offers investors unique exposure to the logistics and e-commerce sectors in Hangzhou, the People's Republic of China ("PRC").

EC World REIT's investment strategy is to invest principally, directly or indirectly, in a diversified portfolio of income-producing real estate which is used primarily for e-commerce, supply-chain management and logistics purposes, as well as real estate-related assets, with an initial geographical focus on the PRC. For more information, please visit: <u>http://www.ecwreit.com/</u>

EC World REIT is managed by EC World Asset Management Pte. Ltd., which is an indirect wholly-owned subsidiary of the Sponsor – Forchn Holdings Group Co., Ltd. Established in 1992 and headquartered in Shanghai, the Sponsor is a diversified enterprise group specialising in the real estate sector, industrial sector, e-commerce, logistics and finance. For more information, please visit <u>www.forchn.com.cn</u>

# For queries, please contact:

EC World Asset Management Pte. Ltd. Mr. Jinbo Li Tel: +65 6221 9018 Email: <u>lijinbo@ecwreit.com</u>

8 Shenton Way #37-03 AXA Tower Singapore 068811 Tel +65 6221 9018



### **IMPORTANT NOTICE**

The value of the Units and the income derived from them may fall as well as rise. The Units are not obligations of, deposits in, or guaranteed by the Manager, DBS Trustee Limited (as trustee of EC World REIT), or any of their respective affiliates.

An investment in the Units is subject to investment risks, including the possible loss of the principal amount invested. Unitholders have no right to request that the Manager redeem or purchase their Units while the Units are listed. It is intended that Unitholders may only deal in their Units through trading on the SGX-ST. Listing of the Units on the SGX-ST does not guarantee a liquid market for the Units.

This announcement may contain forward-looking statements that involve assumptions, risks and uncertainties. Actual future performance, outcomes and results may differ materially from those expressed in forward-looking statements as a result of a number of risks, uncertainties and assumptions. Predictions, projections or forecasts of the economy or economic trends of the markets are not necessarily indicative of the future or likely performance of EC World REIT. The forecast financial performance of EC World REIT is not guaranteed. A potential investor is cautioned not to place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements, which are based on the Manager's current view of future events.

8 Shenton Way #37-03 AXA Tower Singapore 068811 Tel +65 6221 9018